1   15/07/2020 DDxxxxx
PC827H
DESCRIPTION
The PC827H optically coupled isolator consist of an
infrared light emitting diode and an NPN silicon photo
transistor in a space efficient Dual In Line Plastic
Package.
FEATURES

6   15/07/2020 DDxxxxx
PC827H
ORDER INFORMATION
PC827H (UL Approval)
After PN Description Packing Quantity PN
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube PC827H, PC827HGB, PC827HBL,
PC827HGR, PC827HA, PC827HB,
PC827HC, PC827HD
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube PC827HG, PC827HGBG, PC827HBLG,
PC827HGRG, PC827HAG, PC827HBG,
PC827HCG, PC827HDG
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube PC827HSM, PC827HGBSM, PC827HBLSM,
PC827GRSM, PC827HASM, PC827HBSM,
PC827HCSM, PC827HDSM
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel PC827HSMT&R,  PC827HGBSMT&R,
PC827HGRSMT&R, PC827HBLSMT&R,
PC827HASMT&R, PC827HBSMT&R,
PC827HCSMT&R, PC827HDSMT&R
DEMA Electronic AG | Phone: +49 (0)89 28 69 41 0 | Fax: +49 (0)89 28 35 09 | Email: info@dema.net | Web: http://www.dema.net
7   15/07/2020 DDxxxxx
PC827H
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in mm (inch)